	OIPEY
	DEC 0 4 2003 (20)
	exp. 5 21 12000 12MAPH CE
27 (e	exp. 5x31/2000#M

**FORM PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 3-01)

12-10-2003



RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/14/015)	10004				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5_8 - \3	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Rolf Berge	Name: Thia Medica, AS				
Karsten Kristiansen	Internal Address: c/o Terje Mo				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Street Address: Kalfarveien 57 A				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Bergen				
☐ Merger	State: Norway				
<ul><li>☐ Security/Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	Zip: <u>N-5018</u>				
Execution Date: April 7, 2003 and April 8, 2003, Respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:   Yes  No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
USSN 10/363,963  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.	7 7 / 16 (07 077 0 44)				
Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> ☑ Enclosed				
Stewart & Olstein	☑ Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to				
	deposit account				
Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-0678</u>				
City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
<u> </u>	12-2-2 3				
Francis C. Hand  Name of Person Signing	12 - 2 - 2 <sub>00</sub> 3				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014760 FRAME: 0332

202964

09/646235

		•		
Rec'd	PCT/PTO	18	MAY	200.

FORM PTO-1595 NEC 0 4 7000 5 (Rev. 3-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2007)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1				
To the Honorabie Cerimissioner of Patent and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Rolf Berge S-8-53	Name: Thia Medica, AS  Internal Address:  Street Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:  ☐ Yes ☐ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Bergen				
☐ Merger	State: Norway				
☐ Security/Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Zip:				
Execution Date: April 7, 2003 and April 8, 2003, Respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:   Yes  No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09646235				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
USSN 10/363,963 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.					
Internal Address: <u>Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,</u> <u>Stewart &amp; Olstein</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed				
	Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road	8. Deposit account number: 03-0678				
City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Francis C. Hand Muns 1/41 5-6-2003					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
2 v1					

#179942 v1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014760 FRAME: 0333

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, ROLF BERGE, a citizen of Norway and a resident of Bones,
Norway, KARSTEN KRISTIANSEN a citizen of Denmark and a resident of Brody, Denmark
have invented new and useful improvements in FATTY ACID ANALOGUES FOR THE
TREATMENT OF PROLIFERATIVE SKIN DISORDERS for which an application for
United States Patent Application and Letters Patent was filed on March 8, 2003.

WHEREAS, THIA MEDICA, AS, a corporation organized under and by virtue of the laws of Norway and having an office in Bergen, Norway is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, we, the said ROLF BERGE AND KARSTEN KRISTIANSEN have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said THIA MEDICA, AS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon or therefor, in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said THIA MEDICA AS, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 014760 FRAME: 0334

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of Patents to issue all such Letters Patent to the said THIA MEDICA, AS in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

WE FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we or our executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to the said THIA MEDICA, AS, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said THIA MEDICA, AS, its successors and assigns, to vest in the said THIA MEDICA, AS, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

AND WE FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we or our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the said THIA MEDICA, AS, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or to our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said THIA MEDICA, AS, it being understood that THIA MEDICA, AS will compensate us for our expenses reasonably incurred in complying with its requests.

Witnessed by: Ende Dynoy on 8/4-03
Print Name: FNORF DYNOY

Date

Print Name: JON SKURVE Date

Date:

D

Witnessed by: Enche Dyns on 8/4-03
Print Name: FNONE DYNS Date

172789

3

**PATENT REEL: 014760 FRAME: 0336**